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Secretary:  Penny Pritzker 

Department:  Department of Commerce (DOC) 

 

 

History & Mission:  The Department of Commerce encourages, serves, and promotes international 

trade, economic growth, and technological advancement through a wide variety of competitive free enterprise 

system programs. To assist and inform America’s global competitiveness; it administers programs to prevent 

unfair foreign trade competition; provides social and economic statistics and analyses for business and 

government planners; provides research and support for the increased use of scientific, engineering, and 

technological development; works to improve understanding of the Earth’s physical environment and oceanic 

resources; grants patents and registers trademarks; develops policies and conducts research on 

telecommunications; provides assistance to promote domestic economic development; and assists in the 

growth of minority businesses 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Maryland Employees:  11,135 

Procurement Contracts in 2015: 

 $3,143,887,523 US Total 

 $1,037,043,377 Performed in Maryland 

1401 Constitution Ave NW 

Washington DC, 20230 

202-482-2000 

www.commerce.gov 

 

http://www.commerce.gov/
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Maryland Facilities 

  

 

Resources 

Acquisition Forecast 

Business Opportunities  

Small Business  

Office of Acquisition Management 

Branches and Contacts 

Office of the Secretary  

1401 Constitution Ave NW 

Washington DC, 20230 

 

Penny Pritzker, Secretary  

202-482-2112 

ppritzker@doc.gov 

 

 

 

Beneva Schulte, Office of Public 

Affairs Director 

202-482-4883 

bschulte@doc.gov 

Lawrence Strickling, Assistant 

Secretary for Communications and 

Information 

202-482-1840 

lstrickling@doc.gov 

 

Marni Goldberg, Office of Public Affairs 

Press Secretary 

202-482-5035 

mgoldberg@doc.gov 

 

Office of Acquisition Management 

1401 Constitution Ave NW 

Washington DC, 20230 

Barry Berkowitz, Director 

202-482-4248 

bberkowitz@doc.gov 

 

 

 

Mark Daley, Deputy Acquisition 

Program Risk Management and Grants 

202-482-1675 

mdaley@doc.gov 

 

 

Census Bureau Headquarters 

  (Prince George’s County)*  

Bureau of Economic Analysis  

  (Prince George’s County) 

Census Bureau- Bowie Computer Center 

  (Prince George’s County) 

National Institute of Standards and Technology 

(NIST) Headquarters (Montgomery County)* 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

(NOAA) (Montgomery County)*  

 

NOAA Satellite Operations Facility (NSOF) 

  (Prince George’s County)* 

Cooperative Oxford Laboratory (Talbot County)  

NOAA Chesapeake Bay Office (NCBO) 

  (Anne Arundel County) 

NOAA Center for Weather and Climate Prediction 

(NCWCP) (Prince George’s County)* 

 

*Separate Profile Available 

 

http://www.fido.gov/doc/aap/publicview.asp
www.commerce.gov/page/grant-and-contract-opportunities-commerce
http://www.osec.doc.gov/osdbu/Small_Business.html
http://osec.doc.gov/oam/
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Tammy Journet, Deputy for 

Procurement Performance 

Excellence and Infrastructure 

Support 

tjournet@doc.gov 

 

Office of Business Liaison 

1401 Constitution Ave NW 

Washington DC, 20230 

 Shannon Roche, Director 

sroche@doc.gov 

 

 

Minority Business Development Agency  

1401 Constitution Ave NW 

Washington DC, 20230 

 

Alejandra Castillo, National Director 

202-482-4632 

acastillo@mbda.gov 
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Bureau of Economic Analysis 

The Bureau of Economic Analysis (BEA) promotes a better understanding of the U.S. economy by providing 

the most timely, relevant, and accurate economic accounts data in an objective and cost-effective manner. 

 

Department: Department of Commerce (DOC) 

Employment: 590 

4600 Silver Hill Rd. 

Suitland, Maryland 20746 

Prince George’s County  

 

Brian Moyer, Director 

301-278-9600 

Brian.moyer@bea.gov 

 

DiJon Ferdinand, Chief Small 

Business Programs Adminstrator 

301-763-1822 

Dijon.f.ferdinand@census.gov 

 

Public Information Office 

301-278-9004 

CustomerService@bea.gov 

 

 

 

http://www.bea.gov/index.htm

